Las Vegas » McCarran International Airport

NEWS RELEASE

Clark County Department of Aviation - Randall H. Walker, Director
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CONTACT: HILARIE GREY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 18, 2003
(702) 261-5700

PASSENGER TRAFFIC UP 9.4 PERCENT FOR NOVEMBER
UP 3.2 PERCENT YEAR-TO-DATE

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS
MONTHLY TOTAL

NOVEMBER 2002

NOVEMBER 2003
2,967,136

PERCENT CHANGE
9.4 %

2,711,984

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS
YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL

2002 YTD PERCENT CHANGE
32,297,133 3.2%

2003 YTD
33,325,176

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING McCARRAN
NOV NOV

AIRLINE % YTD 2003 | YTD 2002 %
2003 2002 CHANGE CHANGE
Southwest 937,242 | 863,999 8.5% | 10,788,520 | 9,908,170 8.9%
America West | 478,473 | 448,811 6.6% | 5,572,631 | 5,038,129 10.6%
United 227,541 | 219,809 3.5% | 2,527,272 | 2,405,632 5.1%
Delta 219,251 | 184,327 18.9% | 2,395,889 | 2,229,642 7.5%
American 175,375 | 181,588 -3.4% | 2,153,737 | 2,075,562 3.8%

Numbers listed herein are certified accurate at the time of this release, but are subiject to subsequent audit

by the airport or by individual airlines and may be adjusted. See website statistics for current data.

P.O. Box 11005 ® Las Vegas, NV 89111-1005 ® 702-261-5700 ® Fax 702-261-5645

E-Mail: webmaster2@mccarran.com
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PASSENGERS

NOVEMBER
2003

2003
YTD

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION
2003 “ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED
Prepared by: Jeanette King

NOVEMBER
2002

1
12/16/03
08:58:33

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.

McCarran Int'l Airport
Terminal 1 - Scheduled
AMERICA WEST
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
DELTA
NORTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
UNITED
US AIR
SUN COUNTRY
ALASKA
CASINO EXPRESS
MIDWEST EXPRESS
FRONTIER
NATIONAL
ATOHA AIRLINES
VANGUARD AIRLINES
ALLEGIANT
SPIRIT AIRLINES
JET BLUE AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter
AMERICAN

NORTHWEST

SOUTHWEST

ALASKA

FRONTIER

ALOHA AIRLINES
CHAMPION

OMNI AIR

Terminal 1 - Charter

Terminal 1 - Commuter
SKYWEST

Terminal 1 - Commutexr

Terminal 2 - Scheduled
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
AIR CANADA
MEXICANA
HAWAIIAN AIR
CASINO EXPRESS
AERO MEXICO
AIRTOURS INTERNATIONAL
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
RYAN INTERNATIONAIL
JAPAN AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC

478,473
175,375
148,531
219,251
119,585
937,242
227,541

92,360

12,322

89,795

9,543
24,902

9,584

30,786
19,520
47,043
13,863

2,655,716

1,999
300

35,622

63,205
14,700

4,686
14,430

6,481
10,933

5,572,631
2,153,737
1,625,171
2,395,889
1,193,018
10,788,520
2,527,272

940,282
112,543

1,005,040

166

97,338

273,968
122,565

235,413
239,331
558,488

82,305

22,008
1,268
480

93
418,465
4,970

447,284

82,065

82,065

608,434
132,167

36,678
139,537

54,835

12,087

81
60,379
91,982

448,811
181,588
139,108
184,327
113,081
863,999
219,809

56,596
4,808
81,949

7,181
19,793
37,158
10,548

9,780
11,890
25,266

2,415,692

291
1,996

38,911
11,906

12,669

6,685

3,474

6,606
6,915

5,038,129
2,075,562
1,483,342
2,229,642
1,140,726
9,908,170
2,405,632

646,098
45,701
954,928

93,110
208,108

2,129,535

109, 807
56,023
63,874
49,080
44,800

29,923,677 28,682,267

262
469
26,141

182

598,760
206,490

832,304

92,179

456,786
131,383
34,426
88,973
196
59,600
3,546
13,901

70,229
80,068
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McCarran Int'l Airport
Terminal 2 - Scheduled

ALLEGRO

CONDOR

TRANS MERIDIAN

WEST JET

AVIASCA

HMY AIRLINES

JETSGO

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

Terminal 2 - Charter
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
ATR TRANSAT
MEXICANA
HAWAIIAN AIR
CASINO EXPRESS
AERQ MEXICO
GERMAN AIR FORCE
WORLD AIRLINES
PRIVATE
ATRTOURS INTERNATIONAL
BRITISH ATIRWAYS
SUN WORLD
NORTH AMERICAN
AIR ATLANTIC ICELANDIC
RYAN INTERNATIONAL
MIAMI
ALL NIPPON AIRWAYS
ALLEGRO
PATRIOT AIRLINES
SKY KING
CONDOR
SKY SERVICE
TRANS MERIDIAN
LAUDA AIR
FALCON AIR
WEST JET
ALLEGIANT
OMNI AIR
AVIASCA
PACE
AIR ONE
PLANET AIRWAYS
ROYAL NETHERLANDS
PRIVATE AIR
HMY AIRLINES

EUROPEAN AVIATION AIR CHARTE

MYTRAVEL/AIRTOURS INT'L
RATECH ENTERPRISES
FLIGHT SERVE

UNIVERSAL WEATHER
SOUTHEAST

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION

2003 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

PASSENGERS
NOVEMBER 2003
2003 YTD

13,559
11,441
124
10,490 88,224
2,979 15,038
3,445 8,389
131,349 1,272,955
14,466 290,197
6,926 20,064
3,170 29,683
18,631
35,341
153
2,701 4,798
57
250 250
254
309
8,102 170,731
307 1,691
112
5,762 101,618
10,497 49,797
121
668
6,513 74,219
25,853 277,502
121
990
18,941
540
323 19,358
336
3,367
21
4,447 14,201

Prepared by: Jeanette King

NOVEMBER
2002

87,166

31,193
3,314
7,052

17,857

3,019

357

3,049

536
1,285

9,240
7,568

5,825

6,426

2002 YTD % INC.
YTD OR DECR.
.0 %
0%
10,291 100.0-%
0%
0%
0%
0%
949,399 34.1 %
517,152 43.9-%
3,314 505.4 %
39,360 24.6-%
222,321 91.6-%
263 100.0-%
21,916 61.3 %
242 36.8-%
0%
20 185.0 %
21,816 100.0-%
0%
0%
0%
130 100.0-%
65,274 161.6 %
0%
536 100.0-%
16,281 100.0-%
221 100.0-%
48 133.3 %
10,839 100.0-%
123,652 17.8~%
37,494 32.8 %
184 34.2-%
0%
69,197 7.3 %
38 100.0-%
1,200 23,025.2 %
68,199 99.8-%
178 100.0-%
161 100.0-%
517 91.5 %
127 100.0-%
28 100.0-%
%

o® of
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2
12/16/03
08:58:33

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.
0%
0%
.0 %
.0 %
0%
0%
0%

50.7 %
53.6-%
109.0 %
55.0-%
100.0-%
0%
100.0-%
0%
0%
0%
100.0-%
.0 %

.0 0%
0%

.0 %
165.7 %
.0 %
100.0-%
100.0-%
.0 %

.0 %
0%
37.6-%
38.7 %
0%
0%
11.8 %
.0 %

.0 %
100.0-%
0%

.0 %
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

.0 %

.0 %
0%



83410 MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 3

STATISTICS CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 12/16/03

0001 2003 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED 08:58:33
PASSENGERS Prepared by: Jeanette King

NOVEMBER 2003 NOVEMBER 2002 YTD % INC. M/M % INC.
2003 YTD 2002 YTD OR DECR. OR DECR.

McCarran Int'l Airport
Terminal 2 - Charter

GERMAN AIR 336 0% .0 %
HOOTERS 100 0% .00 %
EUROATLANTIC 471 471 .0 % 0%
Terminal 2 - Charter 89,788 1,134,978 96,731 1,220,708 7.0-% 7.2-%
West General Aviation

SIGNATURE AVIATION 14,142 152,612 18,682 153,040 .3-% 24.3-%
EAGLE SCENIC AVIATION 5,050 55,550 5,050 55,550 0% 0%

West General Aviation 19,192 208,162 23,732 208,590 2-% 19.1-%

Eagle Terminal

SUNDANCE HELICOPTERS 2,800 30,800 2,800 30,800 0% 0%
EAGLE/SCENIC 1,070 8,470 107,902 99.0-% 100.0-%
HELI-USA 4,000 44,000 4,000 44,000 0% 0%
MAVERICK HELICOPTERS 8,333 81,865 5,865 60,116 36.2 % 42.1 %
PAPILLON AIRWAYS 10,936 98,320 6,152 68,868 42.8 % 77.8 %

Eagle Terminal

McCarran Int'l Airport 2,967,136 33,325,176 2,711,984 32,297,133 3.2 % 9.4 %
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McCarran Int'l Airport

Terminal 1 Passengers:
Total Terminal 1 Scheduled
Terminal 1 Charter
Terminal 1 Commuter

Total Terminal 1

Terminal 2 Passengers:

Terminal 2 Scheduled
Terminal 2 Charter

Total Terminal 2
West General Aviation
Eagle Terminal

Total Passengers for McCarran

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL ATIRPORT

SUMMARY OF PASSENGERS BY TERMINAL
ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED - PART 2
Prepared by: Jeanette King

NOVEMBER
2003

2,655,716
37,921
7,101

2,700,738

131,349
89,788

2,967,136

29,923,677
447,284
82,065

30,453,026

1,272,955
1,134,978

2,407,933

208,162

33,325,176

NOVEMBER 2002
2002 YTD
2,415,692 28,682,267

52,182 832,304
9,194 92,179
2,477,068 29,606,750
87,166 949,399
96,731 1,220,708
183,897 2,170,107
23,732 208,590
311,686

2,711,984 32,297,133

1
12/16/03
08:58:40

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.



